704 National Instruments • Tel: (800) 433-3488 • Fax: (512) 683-9300 • info@ni.com • ni.com
PC
I,
PX
I,
PC
M
CI

Pin 10Pin 1
Figure 2. 10-Position Modular Jack Pin Locations
Ordering Information
Serial Number FIFO Max Transfer Cables
Model Port Bus of Ports Size B Rate kb/s Isolation Included Part Number
PCI
NI PCI-232/2 RS-232 PCI 2 64 115.2 – – 777642-02
NI PCI-232/4 RS-232 PCI 4 64 115.2 – – 777642-04
NI PCI-232/8 RS-232 PCI 8 64 115.2 – ✓ 777642-08
NI PCI-232/16 RS-232 PCI 16 64 115.2 – ✓ 777642-16
NI PCI-232I/2 RS-232 PCI 2 64 115.2 ✓ – 777854-02
NI PCI-232I/4 RS-232 PCI 4 64 115.2 ✓ ✓ 777854-04
NI PCI-485/2 RS-485/422 PCI 2 64 460 – – 777641-02
NI PCI-485/4 RS-485/422 PCI 4 64 460 – – 777641-04
NI PCI-485/8 RS-485/422 PCI 8 64 460 – ✓ 777641-08
NI PCI-485I/2 RS-485/422 PCI 2 64 460 ✓ – 777853-02
NI PCI-485I/4 RS-485/422 PCI 4 64 460 ✓ ✓ 777853-04
PXI
NI PXI-8420/2 RS-232 PXI 2 64 115.2 – – 777733-02
NI PXI-8420/4 RS-232 PXI 4 64 115.2 – – 777733-04
NI PXI-8420/8 RS-232 PXI 8 64 115.2 – ✓ 777733-08